Kapunda Rifle Club Inc.

KAPUNDA

Target Rifle

(Max 100.20)

Hoerisch J
Guyatt F
Doddridge N
Hissey B
Barrie S

F Standard

(Max 120.20)

Kanik E
Andrews T
Neldner G
Robinson C (ision

F Open

(Max 120.20)

Otto T
Moffatt D

F/TR

(Max 120.20)

Kanik P
Mullins L

Sporting/Hunting
(Max 100.20)

Mackay P

Avenel Trophy Stage 1
600 Yards

Saturday, 30 August 2025

1st

48.05
47.04
41.01
41.00
34.01

56.02
53.02
49.00
57.04

57.03
52.00

55.03
47.00

49.05

Start Time

Conditions at start

STAGE WINNER

1.00

2nd

49.05
47.03
46.01
46.01
35.00

56.03
54.00
49.00
55.02

54.00
51.00

57.02
55.01

49.04

Temperature
at Start

12°

J Hoerisch

O/R

97.10
94.07
87.02
87.01
69.01

112.05
107.02
98.00

112.06

111.03
103.00

112.05
102.01

98.09

Wind

20 kph SSW

Hcp

5.25 | 57.14%
2.00 DNR
15.75 82.54%
20.00 65.00%
12.25 DNR
3.25 DNR
6.00 DNR
22.75 96.70%
NA NA
3.25 DNR

IS NA

9.75 82.05%
13.25 DNR

3.25 61.54%

Other

Great
Conditions

Light

Overcast

LEGEND

Handicap Winner
Top Off Rifle

Possible

Sniper

% Used if

over limit Sniper

NA
300.00%
NA
NA
253.06%

16.00
18.02
14.00
15.00
12.00

246.15%
216.67%
NA
NA

15.01
20.00
15.01
20.00

276.92%
NA

21.01
15.00

22.02
14.00

NA
135.85%

NA 14.01

using 57.14% of handicap

promoting the sport of long distance rifle shooting



