

Kapunda Rifle Club Inc.



Avenel Trophy Stage 1 600 Yards

Saturday, 30 August 2025

LEGEND

Handicap Winner
Top Off Rifle
Possible
Sniper

	1st	2nd	O/R	Hcp		% Used if over limit	Sniper
Target Rifle							
<i>(Max 100.20)</i>							
Hoerisch J	48.05	49.05	97.10	5.25	57.14%	NA	16.00
Guyatt F	47.04	47.03	94.07	2.00	DNR	300.00%	18.02
Doddridge N	41.01	46.01	87.02	15.75	82.54%	NA	14.00
Hissey B	41.00	46.01	87.01	20.00	65.00%	NA	15.00
Barrie S	34.01	35.00	69.01	12.25	DNR	253.06%	12.00
F Standard							
<i>(Max 120.20)</i>							
Kanik E	56.02	56.03	112.05	3.25	DNR	246.15%	15.01
Andrews T	53.02	54.00	107.02	6.00	DNR	216.67%	20.00
Neldner G	49.00	49.00	98.00	22.75	96.70%	NA	15.01
Robinson C <small>(Visitor)</small>	57.04	55.02	112.06	NA	NA	NA	20.00
F Open							
<i>(Max 120.20)</i>							
Otto T	57.03	54.00	111.03	3.25	DNR	276.92%	21.01
Moffatt D	52.00	51.00	103.00	IS	NA	NA	15.00
F / TR							
<i>(Max 120.20)</i>							
Kanik P	55.03	57.02	112.05	9.75	82.05%	NA	22.02
Mullins L	47.00	55.01	102.01	13.25	DNR	135.85%	14.00
Sporting/Hunting							
<i>(Max 100.20)</i>							
Mackay P	49.05	49.04	98.09	3.25	61.54%	NA	14.01

Conditions at start

Start Time	Temperature at Start	Wind	Light	Other
1.00	12°	20 kph SSW	Overcast	Great Conditions

STAGE WINNER J Hoerisch using 57.14% of handicap

promoting the sport of long distance rifle shooting